PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| GE Capital Commercial Finance, Inc. | 08/01/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GE Corporate Financial Services, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 201 Merritt 7 |
| City: | Norwalk |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06851 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12129558 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gmaloney@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Beulick

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85CF-00109 (17243-57) | ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 85CF-00109 (17243-57) |
|---|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|---|-------------------------|-----------------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Fitzgerald

Total Attachments: 8

source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page1.tif source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page2.tif source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page3.tif source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021045 FRAME: 0930

500557976

340.00 - source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page5.tif source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page6.tif source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page7.tif source=85CF-00109NameChangeAssignment30MAY2008#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 021045 FRAME: 0931



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROFERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 12, 2006

PTAS

500148592A

500148592A

DANIEL M. FITZGERALD ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600 ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP ST. LOUIS, MO 63102-2740

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/08/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018230/0041

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 17243-1 (12)

ASSIGNOR:

GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE,

DOC DATE: 08/01/2003

INC.

ASSIGNEE:

GE CORPORATE FINANCIAL SERVICES,

INC.

201 MERRITT 7

NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

SERIAL NUMBER: 09746171

FILING DATE: 12/21/2000

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: CROSS CORRELATION TOOL FOR AUTOMATED PORTFOLIO DESCRIPTIVE

STATISTICS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.cov

Date: By: ___

PATENT/7843-12

9/12/08 8:15 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

018230/0041 PAGE 2

RightFax

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

9/12/06 8:15 PAGE 004/004

004 Fax Server

| PA. | TENT | ASSIGI | NMENT |
|-----|-------------|---------------|-------|
| | | | |

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/08/2006 500148592

| SUBMISSION TYPE | , | NEW | ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|--|--|------------|--|
| | | | | | |
| ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Executi | on Date |
| GE Capital Comme | rcial Finance, Inc. | = | | 08/01/2003 | 1 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | ······································ |
| Name: | GE Corporate F | Financial Sc | ervices, Inc. | | |
| Street Address: | 201 Merritt 7 | | | | |
| City: | Norwalk | | | | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICU | T | | | |
| Postal Code: | 06851 | | | | |
| Property Type Number Application Number: 09746171 | | | | | |
| ראוווטס | r: 04 | 9746171 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (314)612-2 If be sent via US M. 31482150 mglaus@e ne: Daniel M. One Metro Armstrong | 2307 Iali when the property of the property o | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | (314)612-2 Il be sent via US M 31482150 mglaus@e re: Daniel M. One Metro Armstrong St. Louis, I | 2307 fail when the 170 armstrongte Fitzgerald opolitan Squ Teasdale MISSOURI | easdale.com uare, Suite 2600 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (314)612-2 If be sent via US M. 31462150 mglaus@a ie: Daniel M. One Metro Armstrong St. Louis, I | 2307 Lati when the 170 armstrongta Fitzgerald opolitan Squ 3 Teasdale MISSOURI | easdale.com uere, Suits 2600 LLP 63102-2740 | | |

PATENT

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

To:

Name:

DANIEL M. FITZGERALD

Company:

ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600

Fax Number:

13146122307

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

556.TXT 2

1

Document 1, Batch 738196

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, September 12, 2006 8:08:14 AM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | YANCE: CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | |
| | Name | Execution Date | |
| GE Capital Commercial Finance, Inc. 08/01/2003 | | | |
| | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | |
| Name: GE Corporat | e Financial Services, Inc. | | |
| Street Address: 201 Merritt 7 | | | |
| City: Norwalk | | | |
| State/Country: CONNECTION | CUT | | |
| Postal Code: 06851 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 09746171 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)61 | 2-2307 | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070 | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 Email: mglaus | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 Email: mglaus Correspondent Name: Daniel I Address Line 1: One Me | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070 @armstrongteasdale.com M. Fitzgerald etropolitan Square, Suite 2600 | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 Email: mglaus Correspondent Name: Daniel I Address Line 1: One Me Address Line 2: Armstro | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070 @armstrongteasdale.com M. Fitzgerald etropolitan Square, Suite 2600 ing Teasdale LLP | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 Email: mglaus Correspondent Name: Daniel I Address Line 1: One Me Address Line 2: Armstro | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070 @armstrongteasdale.com M. Fitzgerald etropolitan Square, Suite 2600 | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 Email: mglaus Correspondent Name: Daniel I Address Line 1: One Me Address Line 2: Armstro | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070 @armstrongteasdale.com M. Fitzgerald etropolitan Square, Suite 2600 ing Teasdale LLP | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 Email: mglaus Correspondent Name: Daniel I Address Line 1: One Me Address Line 2: Armstro Address Line 4: St. Loui | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070 @armstrongteasdale.com M. Fitzgerald etropolitan Square, Suite 2600 ing Teasdale LLP s, MISSOURI 63102-2740 | | |
| Fax Number: (314)61 Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 314621 Email: mglaus Correspondent Name: Daniel I Address Line 1: One Me Address Line 2: Armstro Address Line 4: St. Loui | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070 @armstrongteasdale.com M. Fitzgerald stropolitan Square, Suite 2600 ang Teasdale LLP s, MISSOURI 63102-2740 | | |

Date:

09/08/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change - GE (S1989013)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change - GE (S1989013)#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT154817

Receipt Date:

09/08/2006

Fee Amount:

\$40

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC." TO "GE CORPORATE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HERBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2309771 8100

030500552

(i

Warriet Smith Mindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2558576

DATE: 07-31-03

PATENT REEL: 021045 FRAME: 0938

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:11 PM 07/31/2003 FILED 11:55 AM 07/31/2003 SRV 030500552 - 2309771 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is: GE Corporate Financial Services, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., August 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has cause this Certificate of Amendment to be issued this 23 day of July, 2003

Michael A. Gaudino

President

PATENT REEL: 021045 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 05/30/2008